509119673 04/04/2025 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI935884

TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 01/28/2025 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: MURATA MACHINERY, LTD. Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
Name Execution Date TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 01/28/2025 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: MURATA MACHINERY, LTD. Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 Property Type Number Patent Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondence will be sent to the anail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SU	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 01/28/2025 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Company Name: MURATA MACHINERY, LTD. Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku Image: Colspan="2">Company Name: Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku Image: Colspan="2">Company Name: Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku Image: Colspan="2">Company Name: State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE </th <th>CONVEYING PARTY</th> <th>DATA</th> <th></th> <th></th>	CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
Image: Street Address: 3. Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fas Number: CORRESPONDENCE DATA Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 IAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk IGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/ MATORE: 04/04/2025			Name	Execution Date	
Company Name: MURATA MACHINERY, LTD. Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 2156563301 Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 AME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk IGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/ ATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025	TOYOTA JIDOSHA K	ABUSHIKI I	(AISHA	01/28/2025	
Street Address: 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk SIGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/ DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025	RECEIVING PARTY	ΟΑΤΑ			
City: Kyoto-shi, Kyoto State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk SIGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025	Company Name:	MURAT	MURATA MACHINERY, LTD.		
State/Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk SIGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/	Street Address:	3, Mina	mi Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku		
Postal Code: 601-8326 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Image: Constant of the second of the seco	City:	Kyoto-s			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number Patent Number: 9796557 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 VAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk SIGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/ DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025	State/Country:	JAPAN	JAPAN		
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:9796557CORRESPONDENCE DATAFax Number:2156563301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2156562488Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025	Postal Code:	601-832	26		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 2156563301 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: 2156562488 Email: pto.phil@us.dlapiper.com Correspondent Name: Michael A. Patané Address Line 1: ONE LIBERTY PLACE Address Line 2: 1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 374618-000223 IAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel Kirk SIGNATURE: /Rachel Kirk/ DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025					
Fax Number:2156563301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2156562488Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300AttroRNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025	Patent Number:	!	9796557		
Fax Number:2156563301Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2156562488Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223IAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkGIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/OATE SIGNED:04/04/2025	COBBESPONDENCE				
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:2156562488Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025			2156563301		
Email:pto.phil@us.dlapiper.comCorrespondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300Attorney Docket NUMBER:374618-000223IAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/OATE SIGNED:04/04/2025					
Correspondent Name:Michael A. PatanéAddress Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223VAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025					
Address Line 1:ONE LIBERTY PLACEAddress Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025		-			
Address Line 2:1650 MARKET ST, SUITE 5000 PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300Attorney DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223AME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025	•				
Address Line 4:PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-7300ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:374618-000223NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025			-	9103-7300	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:Rachel KirkSIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025					
SIGNATURE:/Rachel Kirk/DATE SIGNED:04/04/2025					
DATE SIGNED: 04/04/2025					
	Total Attachments: 1 source=374618-000223		nt#naga1 tiff		

374618-000223

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, MURATA MACHINERY, LTD., with offices at 3, Minami Ochiai-cho, Kisshoin, Minami-ku, Kyoto-shi, Kyoto, Japan 601-8326 and TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA, with offices at 1, Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi, Aichi, Japan 471-8572, are each co-owners of US Patent No. 9,796,557 issued October 24, 2017 entitled BOBBIN UNWINDING DEVICE OF FILAMENT WINDING DEVICE by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 032429, Frame 0981, said invention being described and claimed in US Patent No. 9,796,557 issued October 24, 2017; and

WHEREAS, MURATA MACHINERY, LTD., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, said application and all letters patent issuing for said invention, that is currently owned by TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to MURATA MACHINERY, LTD. its entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past, present, and future infringement damages, for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in said invention, including said patent application, all divisions and continuations thereof, all rights to claim priority based thereon, and all US Letters Patent and reissues thereof, issuing for said invention in the United States of America.

The rights and property herein conveyed by the undersigned are free and clear of any encumbrance. $\hfill \hfill \hfill$

EXECUTED under seal on 28 Jan, 2025.

(TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA)

Koiche Watanale

Name: <u>Koichi Watanabe</u> General Manager Advanced Mobility IP Dept. Title: Intellectual Property Div.

PATENT REEL: 070745 FRAME: 0397

RECORDED: 04/04/2025